The structure of variable interest rate financial instruments as at the balance sheet date is as follows:

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE INSTRUMENTS 31.12.2023 31.12.2022

Financial assets 403 835  395 399

Financial liabilities 527 191  371 727

Net total (123 356)  23 672

Interest bearing financial assets, i.e. bank deposits, are disclosed as financial assets. Interest bearing financial liabilities, i.e. loans

and own bond, are disclosed as financial liabilities.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

DOM DEVELOPMENT S.A.
CAPITAL GROUP

37

Analysis of financial result sensitivity to interest rate change

A 100-basis point (bp) change in the interest rate of instruments as at the balance sheet date would increase (decrease) the net

assets and income statement (after tax) by the amounts listed in the table below. The analysis prepared for twelve-month periods

ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 assumes that all other variables remain unchanged.

Current year

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
Income statement

Increase by 100 bps
Income statement

Decrease by 100 bps
Net assets

Increase by 100 bp
Net assets

Decrease by 100 bp

Variable interest rate assets 3 271 (3 271) 3 271 (3 271)
Variable interest rate liabilities *) (3 416) 3 416 (3 416) 3 416

Net sensitivity  (145) 145 (145) 145

 Previous year

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY
Income statement

Increase by 100 bps
Income statement

Decrease by 100 bps
Net assets

Increase by 100 bp
Net assets

Decrease by 100 bp

Variable interest rate assets 1 068 (1 068) 1 068 (1 068)

Variable interest rate liabilities *) (1 004) 1 004 (1 004) 1 004

Net sensitivity  64 (64) 64 (64)

*) The financial costs, which are related to loans and bonds, are capitalised by the Group to work-in-progress. These costs are gradually
moved to the income statement together with the manufacturing costs of the inventories sold.

CREDIT RISK
Cash at bank, cash in hand, trade receivables and other receivables constitute the Group's main financial assets, and represent

its highest exposure to credit risk in relation to financial assets.

The Group’s credit risk is mostly related to trade receivables. The amounts presented in the balance sheet are net amounts and

include write-downs revaluating bad debts, estimated by the Company’s Management Board on the basis of previous experience,